7~ VERMONT

AGENCY OF HUMAN SERVICES

DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITIES, AGING AND INDEPENDENT LIVING
Division of Licensing and Protection
103 South Main Street
Waterbury VT 05671-2306
http://www.dail.vermont.gov
Voice/TTY (802) 871-3317
To Report Adult Abuse: (800) 564-1612
Fax (802) 871-3318

March 9, 2015

Ms. Wendy Beatty, Administrator
Crescent Manor Care Ctrs

312 Crescent Blvd

Bennington, VT 05201-0170
Provider #: 475033

Dear Ms. Beatty:

Enclosed is a copy of your acceptable plans of correction for the Life Safety Code survey conducted on
March 7, 2015. Please post this document in a prominent place in your facility.

We will follow-up to verify that substantial compliance has been achieved and maintained. If we find
that your facility has failed to achieve or maintain substantial compliance, remedies may be imposed.

Sincerely,

SEORR TN\

Pamela M. Cota, RN
Licensing Chief

Enclosure

Developmental Disabilities Services Adult Services Blind and Visually Impaired
Licensing and Protection Vocational Rehabilitation
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‘ An unannaunced onsite Life Safety Code T —
‘ inspection was compieted by the Division of Fire The following canstitutes the
| Safety on January 7, 2018, The following are | facility's respanse to the findings of
- { viotations of Life Safety Code requirements. Y part FL ) Bd
K056 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 055| ihe Department of Licensing an
558=D ‘ . Pratection and does not constitute
| i there is an autornatic sprinkler system, itis an admission guilt or agreement of
nstalled in accordance with NFPA 13, Standard 8 g[ .
for the Installatian of Sprinkier Systemns, to the facts alleged or conclusians set
| provide complete coverags for ali portions of the for the summary statement of
building. The system is properly maintained in .
| accordance with NFPA 25, Standard for the deficiencles.
" inspection, Testing, and Maintenance of
Water-Based Fire Protection Systems.” Itis fully | K056
i supenvised. There is a reliable, adequate water
| supply for the system. Required sprinkier 1. No residents were affected
| systems are equipped with water flow and tamper by this deficient practice.
—  switehes, which are electrically connacted to the Y ) fie practic
I building fire alarm systern.  19.3.5 2. No residents were affected
by this deficient practice.
i : 3. Sprinkler heads have heen
: ! replaced to meet the
This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by standard.
Based on observation, the facility failed to assure . .
the sprinkler system is installed in accordance 4. Corrective action completed
| with NFPA 13 in one room of the facility. _January 20, 2015,
i Fer observation an 1/7/16, accompanied by the ~ NIRRT -
Directar of Facility Maintenance, there is a mix of KOSk PO uitepted 2lpl1s Doveenl P
guick response and standard response sprinkler
heads in the main dining room.
K 069 ; NFRA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 069
=N
 Cooking facilities are protected in accordance
[with8.23.  19.3.26, NFFA 96 ;
L |
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other safsguarcs provide sufficient protection 1o the patients, (Ses instrustions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disciosabie 80 daya

fo'  “ing tha data of survey whethar or not a plan of correction s provided, Foraursing homes, the above findings and plans of coraction are disclosoble 14
¢ ilowing The date these docyments are made avallabie to the fasility. |f deficiencies are clled, an approved plan ef correction is requisite 1o continuad

prégfam participation.
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K 069 | Continued From page f K 088
l This STANDARD is nat met as evigenced by S T -
Based on observation, the facility failed 1o assure kDE9
that cooking facilities are protected in accorgance |
Per observation on 1/7/15, accompanied by the by this deflclent practice.
Director of Facility Maintenance, the kitchen hood 2. Mo residents were affected
Isaup;;%rgssmn gystem annual mspecjnon had by this deficient practice.
: ' 3. Annual inspection has been
completed of the
suppression system
' 4. [nspettionadded to the
) preventative maintenance
! checklist for verification of
s | ' compliance annually.
! E 5. Corrective action campleted

lanuary 22, 2015.
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